party transactions. Historical and pro forma results of operations and financial condition are not necessarily indicative of what would have occurred had all
transactions occurred with unrelated parties. Also, the pro forma consolidated financial information should not be relied upon as being indicative of NCM Inc. or
NCM LLC’s results of operations or financial condition had the Historical Adjustments and the Transaction Adjustments been completed on December 31, 2004,
with respect to the pro forma statements of operations and as of June 29, 2006, with respect to the pro forma balance sheet. The pro forma consolidated financial
information also does not project the results of operations or financial position for any future period or date.

40

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations

Fiscal Year Ended December 29, 2005

NCM LLC
Nine Months

Ended
December 29,

2005
Historical

RCM
Three

Months
Ended

March 31,
2005

Historical

NCN
Three

Months
Ended

March 31,
2005

Historical

NCM
LLC

Combined
Historical1

Historical
Adjustments

NCM LLC
Pro Forma

Transaction
Adjustments

NCM Inc.
Pro Forma

As Adjusted
  ($ in millions, except per share data)
Revenue:

Advertising  $ 56.0  $ 15.6 $ 13.3  $ 84.9  $ 88.02  $ 207.4 $ —   $ 207.4
   34.53

Administrative Fees—Members   30.8   —   —   30.8   (30.8)2  —   —   —
Meetings and Events   11.7   2.1  —   13.8   —   13.8  —   13.8
Other   0.3   0.1  —   0.4   —   0.4  —   0.4

TOTAL REVENUE  $ 98.8  $ 17.8 $ 13.3  $ 129.9  $ 91.7  $ 221.6 $ 0.0 $ 221.6

Expenses:
Advertising Operating Costs  $ 6.3  $ 0.9 $ 3.3  $ 10.5  $ —   $ 10.5 $ —   $ 10.5
Meetings / Events Operating Costs   5.4   0.8  —   6.2   —   6.2  —   6.2
Network Costs   9.2   2.4  1.0   12.6   —   12.6  —   12.6
Circuit Share / Theatre Access Fee—Members   38.6   2.4  4.6   45.6   57.22   36.5  —   36.5

   (66.3)4
Selling and Marketing   24.9   4.4  2.9   32.2   —   32.2  —   32.2
Administrative   9.8   3.4  1.6   14.8   —   14.8  —   14.8
Deferred Stock Compensation   —   0.3  —   0.3   —   0.3  —   0.3
Severance Plan Costs   8.5   —   —   8.5   —   8.5  —   8.5
Restructuring Charge   —   —   0.8   0.8   (0.8)6  —   —   —
Depreciation   3.0   0.4  0.9   4.3   —   4.3  —   4.3

TOTAL EXPENSES  $ 105.7  $ 15.0 $ 15.1  $ 135.8  $ (9.9)  $ 125.9 $ 0.0 $ 125.9

Operating Income (Loss)  $ (6.9) $ 2.8 $ (1.8) $ (5.9) $ 101.6  $ 95.7 $ 0.0 $ 95.7

Interest Expense, Net   —   —   —   —   —   —   7

Minority Interest   —   —   —   —   —   —   8

Income / (Loss) Before Income Taxes  $ (6.9) $ 2.8 $ (1.8) $ (5.9) $ 101.6  $ 95.7 $   $

Income Taxes   —   1.1  (0.8)  0.3   (0.3)5  —   9

NET INCOME (LOSS)  $ (6.9) $ 1.7 $ (1.0) $ (6.2) $ 101.9  $ 95.7 $   $

NET INCOME PER SHARE   $

Weighted Average Shares Outstanding

41

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations

Quarter Ended June 29, 2006

NCM LLC
Three

Months
Ended

June 29, 2006
Historical

Historical
Adjustments

NCM LLC
Pro Forma

Transaction
Adjustments

NCM Inc.
Pro Forma

As Adjusted
   ($ in millions, except per share data)
Revenue:

Advertising   $ 50.2  $ 6.22  $ 68.1  $ —   $ 68.1
   11.73   —

Administrative Fees—Members   2.0   (2.0)2  —   —   —
Meetings and Events   4.9   —   4.9   —   4.9
Other   —   —   —   —   —

TOTAL REVENUE   $ 57.1  $ 15.9  $ 73.0  $ 0.0  $ 73.0

Expenses:
Advertising Operating Costs   $ 2.4  $ —   $ 2.4  $ —   $ 2.4
Meetings / Events Operating Costs   2.1   —   2.1   —   2.1
Network Costs   3.9   —   3.9   —   3.9
Circuit Share / Theatre Access Fee—Members   34.4   4.22   12.4   —   12.4

   (26.2)4

Selling and Marketing   9.7   —   9.7   —   9.7
Administrative   3.8   —   3.8   —   3.8
Severance Plan Costs   0.8   —   0.8   —   0.8
Depreciation   1.1   —   1.1   —   1.1

TOTAL EXPENSES   $ 58.2  $ (22.0)  $ 36.2  $ 0.0  $ 36.2

Operating Income (Loss)   $ (1.1) $ 37.9  $ 36.8  $ 0.0  $ 36.8

Interest Expense, Net   0.1   —   0.1   7

Minority Interest   —   —   —   8

Income / (Loss) Before Income Taxes   $ (1.2) $ 37.9  $ 36.7  $   $

Income Taxes   —   —   —   9

NET INCOME (LOSS)   $ (1.2) $ 37.9  $ 36.7  $   $

NET INCOME PER SHARE   $

Weighted Average Shares Outstanding

42

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations

Six Months Ended June 29, 2006

NCM LLC
Six Months

Ended
June 29, 2006

Historical
Historical

Adjustments
NCM LLC
Pro Forma

Transaction
Adjustments

NCM Inc.
Pro Forma

As Adjusted
   ($ in millions, except per share data)
Revenue:

Advertising   $ 73.3  $ 10.92  $ 106.4  $ —   $ 106.4
   22.23

Administrative Fees—Members   3.5   (3.5)2  —   —   —
Meetings and Events   7.6   —   7.6   —   7.6
Other   0.1   —   0.1   —   0.1

TOTAL REVENUE   $ 84.5  $ 29.6  $ 114.1  $ 0.0  $ 114.1

Expenses:
Advertising Operating Costs   $ 3.8  $ —   $ 3.8  $ —   $ 3.8
Meetings / Events Operating Costs   3.0   —   3.0   —   3.0
Network Costs   7.0   —   7.0   —   7.0
Circuit Share / Theatre Access Fee—Members   50.6   7.42   23.5   —   23.5

   (34.5)4

Selling and Marketing   18.3   —   18.3   —   18.3
Administrative   7.3   —   7.3   —   7.3
Severance Plan Costs   2.7   —   2.7   —   2.7
Depreciation   2.3   —   2.3   —   2.3

TOTAL EXPENSES   $ 95.0  $ (27.1)  $ 67.9  $ 0.0  $ 67.9

Operating Income (Loss)   $ (10.5) $ 56.7  $ 46.2   —   $ 46.2

Interest Expense, Net   0.1   —   0.1   7

Minority Interest   —   —   —   8

Income / (Loss) Before Income Taxes   $ (10.6) $ 56.7  $ 46.1  $   $

Income Taxes   —   —   —   9

NET INCOME (LOSS)   $ (10.6) $ 56.7  $ 46.1  $   $

NET INCOME PER SHARE   $

Weighted Average Shares Outstanding

Notes to the Unaudited Consolidated Statements of Operations:

1. Represents the historical operating results for NCM LLC for the nine months ended December 29, 2005, and the historical operating results of RCM and
NCN for the three months ended March 31, 2005.

2. Represents the increase to advertising revenue to reflect the pro forma assignment from the Founding Members to NCM LLC of all legacy advertising
contracts in accordance with the ESAs, based on the actual revenue generated from those legacy contracts, the reversal of the related legacy contract

[…]

6. Represents the elimination of non-recurring restructuring charges incurred by NCN in connection with the formation of NCM LLC.

7. Represents interest expense, including amortization of deferred financing fees, over the term of the loan of an estimated $   million related to the
incurrence of an assumed $725 million of indebtedness under a new senior secured credit facility. The interest rate is assumed to be LIBOR plus   basis
points. If applicable interest rate margins were to increase by 0.125%, our annual interest cost would increase by $   million. The size of the credit facility
is subject to change prior to its closing. For further discussion of the new senior secured credit facility, please see “Financing Transaction.”

8. Represents adjustments to reflect minority interest expense resulting from the Founding Members’ ownership of approximately   % of the NCM LLC
common membership units outstanding immediately after this offering.

9. Represents adjustments necessary to reflect federal and state income taxes on the income allocated from NCM LLC to NCM Inc. The assumed tax rate is
   %.

44

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet

As of June 29, 2006

NCM LLC
Historical

As of
June 29, 2006

Historical
Adjustments

NCM LLC
Pro Forma

Transaction
Adjustments

NCM Inc.
Pro Forma

As Adjusted
  ($ in millions)
Cash and Cash Equivalents  $ 1.5  $ —   $ 1.5  $   (2)  $

   (2)
Receivables, Net   50.1   —   50.1   —   50.1
Other Current Assets   0.8   —   0.8   —   0.8

Total Current Assets  $ 52.4  $ —   $ 52.4  $   $

Property and Equipment, Net  $ 10.7  $ —   $ 10.7  $ —   $ 10.7
Investment in NCM LLC   —   —   —   (2)

   (4)
Other Assets   1.7   —   1.7   (3)
Deferred Tax Assets   —   —   —   (5)

TOTAL ASSETS  $ 64.8  $ —   $ 64.8  $   $

Accounts Payable  $ 4.8  $ —   $ 4.8  $ —   $ 4.8
Amounts Due to Members   35.9   —   35.9   (3)
Accrued Expenses   8.5   —   8.5   —   8.5
Deferred Revenue   5.4   —   5.4   —   5.4

Total Current Liabilities  $ 54.6  $ —   $ 54.6  $   $

Long-term Borrowings   8.0   —   —   725.0(3)   725.0
Tax Payable to Members   —   —   —   (5)

Total Liabilities  $ 62.6  $ —   $ 62.6  $   $

Stockholder’s Equity / (Deficit)
Members’ Capital—Common Units  $ 19.7  $ —   $ 19.7  $   (1)  $

   (4)
Members’ Capital—Preferred Units   —   —   —   (1)

   (3)
Common Stock   —   —   —   (2)
Additional Paid-in Capital   —   —   —   (2)

   (3)
   (4)

Retained Earnings   (17.5)  —   (17.5)   (4)

Members’ / Stockholder’s Equity / (Deficit)  $ 2.2  $ —   $ 2.2  $   $

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL  $ 64.8  $ —   $ 64.8  $   $

Notes to the Unaudited Consolidated Balance Sheet:

1. Represents the adjustments to reflect the recapitalization of NCM LLC pursuant to which (i) existing members of NCM LLC will receive   common
membership units and   preferred membership units in exchange for each outstanding common membership unit and (ii) NCM LLC will split the
number of outstanding common membership units so that a common membership unit can be acquired with the proceeds from the initial offering of one
share of our common stock after underwriting discounts and commissions.